

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.12990 OF 2023

Digitally
signed by
VAIBHAV RAMESH
JADHAV
Date:
2023.10.20
10:21:54
+0530

Dattatray Dhondi Patil

... Petitioner

V/s.

Vishal Vishwas Gurav & Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Trupti Ashok Bharadi for the petitioner.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : OCTOBER 19, 2023

P.C.:

1. Issue notice for final disposal to the respondent Nos.1 and 2, returnable on **30th November 2023**.
2. In addition to Court notice, the petitioner is permitted to serve respondents by private notice.
3. Prima facie, it appears that there is non-compliance of due diligence as contemplated by proviso to Order 6 Rule 17 of the Civil Procedure Code, 1908. Hence, till 30th November 2023, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (c).

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)