

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12990 OF 2023

Dattatraya Dhondi Patil

... Petitioner

Versus

Vishal Vishwas Gurav and others

... Respondents

Ms. Dhanashree Pawashe i/b Mr. Shantanu Kalekar, for the Petitioner.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 21st APRIL, 2026.

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE

Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.04.21
17:32:35 +0530

P. C. :

1. Ms. Pawashe undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of the Petitioner within two weeks from today. Undertaking is accepted.
2. Stand over to 5th May, 2026.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]