

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12990 OF 2023

Dattatray Dhondi Patil

... Petitioner

Versus

Vishal Vishwas Gurav And Ors

... Respondents

Adv. Dhanashree Pawashe (Through VC) for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 5th May, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 17.07.2026.

[M.W. CHANDWANI, J.]